04-05-2000



Docket No.: 48,363

Patent	and	Trademark	Office

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. u651-031 (crxp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
POB/REV02 <i>Tab settings</i> → → ▼ 10130673	33 ▼ ▼ ▼						
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lutz Biedermann Wilfried Matthis Markus Piro	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Biedermann Motech GmbH						
	Internal Address:						
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	OPR/						
3. Nature of conveyance:							
	Street Address: 78054 VS-Schwenningen						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Germany CH - C						
☐ Other	City: State: State: ZIP:						
Execution Date: 3/27/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No						
 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/070,643 	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers attactors. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	hed? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
concerning document should be mailed:							
Name: George W. Neuner	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00						
Internal Address: Dike, Bronstein, Roberts & Cushman LLP	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account						
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: 130 Water Street	8. Deposit account number: 04-1105						
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109							
04/04/2000 DHGUYEN 00000157 09070643 1 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information of the original document. George W. Neuner Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sh	Signature 24 kul. iv						

1

PATENT

REEL: 010647 FRAME: 0504

ASSIGNMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

	_			
0	57/10			
11	- F	イフフ	2ν	2
		r' (.	C () .	_

Whereas. I/we (1)_	1) Lutz BUEDERMANN	2) Wilfried MATTHUS	3) Markus PIRO
	1) Am Schäfersteig 8	2) Mihlenstraße 11	3) Breiteweg 18
of (2)	78048 VS-Villingen/Germany	79367 Weisweil/Germany	78078 Niedereschach/
	ew and useful improvements in (3) OCKET TO A PROSTHETIC LIMB		Germany
Letters Patent in the Ur	nited States of America (4) (is abo	out to be made; XXXXXXXXXX	
And Whereas, (5)_			
که (6)	78054 VS-Schwenningen/Ger	many	is/are
desirous of acquiring an	interest therein and in the Letter	rs Patent to be obtained the	erefor;
Now Therefore, be	it known by all whom it may cond	cern, that for good and valu	able consideration (the
	hereby acknowledged) I/we have a sfer and set over unto the said (5	BIEDERMANN MOTECH	et over, and by these GmbH
filed in the U.S. Pa	Letters Patent therefor; said inverse BIEDERMANN MOTECH Gmt	ention, application and Let	
		to	the full end of the term for
this assignment and tran	ent are granted, as fully and entire nsfer not been made. eof, I/we have hereunto set my/or	ely as the same would have	
-	of 19		
WITNESSES: Hille File		NVENTON(S)	
Bottina	Netsich	Carlus Pino	
bout	ula -	h w	
8-7			

RECORDED: 02/28/2000

PATENT REEL: 010647 FRAME: 0505